PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Praveen Yalagandula	10/29/2010
Jayaram Mudigonda	10/29/2010
N. P. Lakshminarasimhan	10/29/2010
Reddy Sreedhar	10/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12915509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ashok K. Mannava

Total Attachments: 2

source=201000720-1-A#page1.tif source=201000720-1-A#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025219 FRAME: 0524

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 10/00 (Assignment)

patent application

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _

201000720-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IM/e, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Pertnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled.

title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and un entitled: MAMAGING A FORWARDING TABLE IN A SWITCH	der an application for Letters Patent of the United States
MARKEDOG A PORTURNET SASCE IN A SUN 1 GIT	
Filing Date: October 29, 2010	Application No.: 12/915,509
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said at Patent of the United States and of countries foreign there reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Province and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, noming terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be greater would have been held and enjoyed by melus had this AND live hereby coverent that live have full right we have not executed and will not execute any agreement that live will, each time a request is made, and without und necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign at continuations. C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to	and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-pplication for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters plication for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters to which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any atent. It is in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be eas or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or ranted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the assignment, and transfer not been made; to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agres to delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be of improvement(s), said application and said Letters again representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said. I lewful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, make all rightful caths and declarations, and generally to
and any official of any country or countries foreign to the applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including as the issued and granted on or as a result of the application of	on for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all y me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are inscioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States in United States whose duty it is issue patents on of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters my and all Letters Patent of the United States which may foresaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. record to insert the serial number and filing date of said
application now identified by the attorney occurs number of been made known to them by the United States Patent and	and the set form booke as soon as the same shall have. Trademark Office.
	was the gallery and a second
Marien -	LO 29 2010 Date Assignment Signed
Inventory Signature	
Pravean YALAGANDULA	10/29/2010
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
M. Greek	10 27 M
inventor's Signatus	Date Assignment Signed
STATE OF THE STATE	(6 27 10
Jayaram MUDIGONDA Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	•

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator	Patent application		
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Step 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	ftorney docket ko.	201000720-1	
assignment of Patent Appli	CATION (cont.)		
- Corta Mile in Artife (A. Calaba Artife) (Let Calabana and Calabana and Calabana and Calabana and Calabana and			
	10/29/10		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
	10/29/10		
N. P. LAKSHMINARASIMHAN Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	<u> Paus</u>	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	10/29/10		
limentor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
Reddy SREEDHAR	10/29/10		
invontor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	di tang diagnatang pagna sa k	
	etanta (peta fortava tipura) (pur la luculo di successione). Anno anno altra caracteria (pur la luculo di successione) (pur la luculo di successione) (pur la luculo di succ		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	province of the page of the second control o	
anangan). Dingga kana sangganangangan bagai ya turan masasangan san ya santakaras sa iki			
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
	Date Whiterston Citiese		
	a di grana dia an al-ago di angele		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
yay garasaya, garajas ar igi si yayi isaga ya garasay basa di lara yi agara			
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
endiki detambilin (tota inesoli			
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	***************************************	
a va v			
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025219 FRAME: 0526

Rev 10/00 (Assignment)